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Email Domain (dife.gov.bd)

Email ID @dife.gov.bd Display Name
1 ig@dife.gov.bd Inspector General Common
2 addig@dife.gov.bd Additional Inspector General Password:
3 jig.safety@dife.gov.bd Joint Inspector General(Safety)
4 jig.general@dife.gov.bd Joint Inspector General(General) Dife@2020#51
5 jig.health@dife.gov.bd Joint Inspector General(Health)
6 jig.admin@dife.gov.bd Joint Inspector General(Administration)
7 dig.safety@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Safety)
8 dig.general@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(General)
9 dig.admin@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Administration)
10 dig.health@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Health)
11 dig.dhaka@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Dhaka)
12 | dig.narayanganj@dife.gov.bd | Deputy Inspector General(Narayanganj)
13 dig.gazipur@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Gazipur)
14 | dig. munshiganj@dife.gov.bd | Deputy Inspector General(Munshiganj)
15 dig. tangail@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Tangail)
16 dig. faridpur@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Faridpur)
17 | dig.kishoreganj@dife.gov.bd | Deputy Inspector General(Kishoreganj)
18 dig.narsingdi@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Narsingdi)
19 dig.sylhet@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Sylhet)
20 | dig.maulovibazar@dife.gov.bd | Deputy Inspector General(Maulovibazar)
21 dig.rajshahi@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Rajshahi)
22 dig.pabna@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Pabna)
23 dig. sirajganj@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Sirajganj)
24 dig. bogura@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Bogura)
25 | dig. rangpur@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Rangpur)
26 dig. dinajpur@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Dinajpur)
27 dig. khulna@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Khulna)
28 dig. jessore@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Jessore)
29 dig. kushtia@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Kushtia)
30 | dig. mymensingh@dife.gov.bd | Deputy Inspector General(Mymensingh)
31 | dig. chattogram@dife.gov.bd | Deputy Inspector General(Chattogram)
32 dig. cumilla@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Cumilla)
33 dig. barishal@dife.gov.bd Deputy Inspector General(Barishal)
34 matiur@dife.gov.bd Md. Matiur Rahaman
35 tawhidhasan@dife.gov.bd Sikder Md. Tawhidul Hasan
36 zabuO8cse@dife.gov.bd Md. Zahangir Alam Babu
37 pratishtha@dife.gov.bd Pratishtha Barua
38 ictcell.dife@dife.gov.bd DIFE ICT CELL
39 lima247 @dife.gov.bd LIMA SUPPORT TEAM
40 asad@dife.gov.bd Sk. Asaduzzaman
41 sonia@dife.gov.bd Sonia Modak
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42

nusrat@dife.gov.bd

Nusrat Jahan

43 mbillal.pis@dife.gov.bd Md. Munsur Billal

44 majid@dife.gov.bd Md. Abdul Majid

45 jaba@dife.gov.bd Jobada Khatun

46 |  abdul_kaium@dife.gov.bd | Abdul Kaium

a7 a.mohaldar@dife.gov.bd Anirudha Mohaldar

48 | masumlawofficer@dife.gov.bd | Md. Masum Billah Law Officer
49 monuar@dife.gov.bd Monuar Hossen

50 rashed@dife.gov.bd Md. Rashedul Alam

o1 shanta@dife.gov.bd Shanta Deb Mony

52 forkan@dife.gov.bd Md. Forkan Ahsan PRO
53 awal@dife.gov.bd Md. Abdul Awal

o4 mabasar@dife.gov.bd Md. Abul Basar

55 | baruanabanita@dife.gov.bd | Nabanita Barua

o6 tammin@dife.gov.bd Tammin Haque

o7 a.mumin@dife.gov.bd Ab Mumin

58 drnazmun@dife.gov.bd Dr. Nazmun Nahar

29 staffofficer@dife.gov.bd Staff Officer to IG
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TR FHRIT v Wefie wifrg “IFT o 8 @M efed =™
FEAFONI I AR | TR FAES-FAOIRd GRSl AT ARSI AL
ARTRE @EARICR Sos Gy 2R -G8 | @36 o ¢ affs Fif
3R ORI T AR IR R[Sy @R (PR3- G| AW G
AT TR FAFS-FAoEPE -G8 CRI JIZF FA0-A, I 2 fTRISR
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TR (Objectives)

(F) T TRII oD ¢ JIRFFR F9F TR -(_F CREA TR
2 Poe

(¥) TR E-(N2H CRF I Al 8 ey FIuFae F40;

() IRFFRR TSI E-(IRH G 1o 2t @R 7924 fAfoe 4

(9) fEF, ORI A3l @R AR AL T, FIA, AP R
SfSrTCSNT SERTF QAT T F4 |
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BISEAGEST IR [SHIOIH

Q ST AR T TR, NA-FGFE, Tefre ¢ weffeqa wege
(T TS TS |
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B MM IR FEATER FCOR IS A KR efedE FgF
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(S

rEeaR R e, R e siweey @ kT afevm saw
Z-gs el (backup), R[CGT=H (retention) @R wy fEeTer
(information secutrity) SFSIE 2R F4CF |

b0 B-(VZT (BN 8 T[Nl
(F) T efedaa S @fFre IRarRmEr ey ([T S s
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@B ewie F4S;

TR -8 ORI IR 1 (R @3 (Crw2e® S&iE ares
JITFFAE GF6 3-(2 AFCT qWH FAE | ©F -3 GIOTo7
TR CF@ 3-(N2e 2T T FIFOR AR 2T =¥ (forename)
8 IR (*IT¥F ¥ (surname) 7 FTACH A9 FAT K | (BTN AW ¥
FAFSR TGO T/ [q@m/2fede @ TN AP AW FA TS |
[(Swr=ge: forename.surname@mopa.gov.bd) @ CF@ ISR FHIS
AT ZCAT T T JFUT (mopa )]

IR G (@A ARG SR fofers smaes o=y ez
AN &V IO ARE | (TARe: o FATEF @7 CF@ forename.

surname(@parjatan.gov.bd);

Tl 2-(N8s wEfeq q5e=el (Nomenclature) AR [RGT @ RE®
AT (Guidelines) @ REifeena S T 23 |
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AT /[FACIN TSI B-(2H IR FAC;
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FRFFET & @3 el R @t Gve s @raeeR
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() PHdreT WA (sensitive office) TS JIZTFFANT AFFS! AT
@7 (secure authentication) ff¥e TARY FEACHFT LAy fofias
(VPN) 8 &6 (OTP) W= F4C3;

(@) R s ToRP, M ¢ TRFH PR IR TKY T
MIFS B-(NIF (AT AR CFCq i3 IP(Internet Protocol) <= I<2w
g

(8) ™ fige wlerE (classified document) RIFTS Z-(NR [IRICH CF(Q
FfHT ARG @ T NS TP T4,

(v) =3I 22T GRR (%@ Secured Socket Layer(SSL) Jaw &7el TS
2?9
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(¥)
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farerer facy gfts Sifeue A= SR F40;
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BISESEIH
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R <<

@ K fSFME -3 G| JAYOE G PG B efEsa
(admin access) WIH T I T, GT 7 2B 2-(AZ GG 2,
ARS8 APNSAE Sra Topiv (A frafreer sraifer e =

TG rfares elfeBPTIeaa (critical organizations) 2-GN3e GRT R
Ty 2R SFe s =TSl (disaster recovory support) 2Wie F;

e I eAfSDITa Ty Sy 3-(w3e ferster NS R <+

TR B-(N8S GFI (GoB e-mail service) REFS AR &« GFGSIZRT
(antivirus) PFEE (spam guard) «f5-FMR (anti-phishing)
TFBGRPR N[ TEO G IR o s

TP B-(N2F (AT (AT O T (A0H TG GG Q2 FT;

FIERFRmE R (deactivated) 2-(NR0FH O TRIFA TG NMONE
T3 ST o 4
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MG SR TA=eR &y g3 Red [abe =3



(@]

AT (ATEE , WO, (T 3, 0db

(N

()

()

Q)

Q)

(*N

)

@ (P -2 GIICT, -2 (TICIRH ST B-(2e GHECHa vl
e @ @ F@ @@, I @7 TRRER O gET W& et
@G (CERT) T9F (160 S 2F;

@A AfODT B-(NBT (ST WREl (TR (WER A T OREE
AfSHITE B-(N3 ARDENTRA FHAFS! AT (PP ATT PSP [GFA0
SRS F4l;

BT NOTET S @ 7T GRT @RI F1 = O TrE1 FR CRPCRA
wifef&  (service catalog) € “fRGT §pf& (SLA) &9 € JRARN G o
STIRPTIRCE LM 4T

fifeq @l feeRer e e @ ¥R oREre Tufe Siewed

e I MNGHH (integration) a7 ReavaT ca TT@R FTIRCEFT (user
interface) Cof %3

(user manual) I ;3

B2 GICCT fEfebe % ¢ Gaf@*F (encription) o J=ICEw
ey @6 TR (manual) B 05

TRRRFIAAT TS TFRC ©Itve TSR 2-(NI GF[CT 7 OAF TR
IS AEN A T[Sy @ 3-(N3F  FIED ATOSHR
(e-mail client software) e @ar sFER=R F+41;

JREAREEI MFE R GH  (UIX)-9 ¥R Il srelfed «+ f[f#2 wniga
SCAAGTEN (FA) OF 3539] 4T |

Y00 (N2 JRRFIAT 2SI (User Organization) ST ¢ Wity
»0.5 e ef$7Fa (Policy Compliance) :
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(N

TREFEA T (8 Afowqen Aiver eforrnr R @
AT Y AT T | IRARNFI WY @ A 971 421 sr=iforet
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T 5T s fafoe <4
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- ARDEER FAFS] A ATT TS| TP @ ST
T TR Afeviaa 3-waeE Fareier W e Avewer g w4 |
RN Ag @ e M e eani F49;

2@ oRE farer e e afmd ¢ sreTerETs FEh
ST F41 | IR G @ T LTI ARCArST A FAC |

»9.8  SIfSTET &6 (Policy Dissemination ) :
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(¥)

(N

()

RS AfSHTT TS FEF -2 Afowe &b ¢ Rowet ffos
BIGH

@ ST AL ANGH (@02 FIFFRT ARG ©ewa fers 3-(N3eT 92
TSI 2T FACO 2IRCS;

JEE, AT @S, STAPINLG € ANGF @A TR e &BIEs
BISERRIGH

RECIE I D e DR C I B (<3l SN EE o E I S R BT (A E
AT B-(N2F AifeNed O effrrrem fAfie ereEn WS
S (session) SELE FAA |

8.0 T-(N& JIRFFAT (User) 7ifg
38.5 (NI GRIF TEY IR oo :

()

()

(N

()

AIERE @A IARASICT TRV G GF 0 (1S 9% R Tifd
-2 GFD QW T4 2F | ©I2 FAI(E 3-(2H (T GFNG FAIF(1F IS
@A CFLE HIZF FACS 20F;

FIREFR ST IJITS @ I fTCORET (| (RIS, T, @53F, 5
Toriv) B-(NZeT ERT A1 IR (configure), FRF (sync) S=AT 2-(g
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14. | SLA Service Level Agreement

15. | SSL Secure Sockets Layer
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